Congress, which shall include the
following options:

• Statehood

• Independence

• Sovereignty in Free Association with
the United States

At a historical voting, the federal
House approved the measure. On the

one hand, the full delegation of the
Democratic Party - two hundred fifteen
(215) congressmen and women- and
sixteen (16) Republican congressmen
and women voted in favor of the
measure. On the other hand, one
hundred ninety-one (191) Republican
congressmen and women voted against
it. However, because it was approved
at the end of the legislative session,
the federal Senate did not have enough
time to bring the measure to the floor
to consider and vote upon it.

The approval of the "Puerto Rico

[...]

Revolving Fund created by this Act, including the
maximum tax deductions possible for donors, in
accordance with the Tax Code in effect.

Section 3.- …

Section 8.- Budget of the Commission.

Beginning July 1, 2021, and every fiscal year
thereafter, an annual budget of one million two
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($1,250,000.00)
shall be appropriated to the Commission to defray
operating expenses, action plans, professional and
media services, among others, and any other expenses
incurred by its members, which are equal to those paid
from public funds to any official carrying out official